TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM428354

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
SEQUENCE:	1	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ZZIMA International sarl		06/29/2016	Société à responsabilité limitée: LUXEMBOURG

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nival International Limited	
Street Address:	Thermostokli Dervi, 3, Julia House	
City:	Nicosia	
State/Country:	CYPRUS	
Postal Code:	1066	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CYPRUS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2845599	BLITZKRIEG	
Registration Number:	4796249	BLITZKRIEG	
Registration Number:	4153064	NIVAL	
Registration Number:	4201459	NIVAL	
Registration Number:	2789347	NIVAL	
Registration Number:	4222411	PRIME WORLD	
Registration Number:	4197637	PRIME WORLD	
Registration Number:	4227925	PRIME WORLD	
Registration Number:	2828355	SILENT STORM	
Registration Number:	4072417	ZZIMA	
Registration Number:	3968627	ZZIMA	
Registration Number:	3974742	ZZIMA	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3109241415

Email: mlobelangel@angellaw.com

TRADEMARK

900406832 REEL: 006065 FRAME: 0001

Correspondent Name: Meredith Lobel-Angel

Address Line 1: 2601 Oean Park Blvd, STE 205
Address Line 4: Santa Monica, CALIFORNIA 90405

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Meredith Lobel-AngelSIGNATURE:/Meredith Lobel-Angel/

DATE SIGNED: 05/22/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=ZZIMA -Nival Intl 6-29-2016 assignment USA#page1.tif source=ZZIMA -Nival Intl 6-29-2016 assignment USA#page2.tif source=ZZIMA -Nival Intl 6-29-2016 assignment USA#page3.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (Short Form) FROM ZZIMA INTERNATIONAL, SARL to NIVAL INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is made as of June 29, 2016 by and between:

ZZIMA INTERNATIONAL, sàrl, a société à responsabilité limitée incorporated under the laws of Luxembourg, having its registered office at 75, Parc d'Activités, L-8308 Mamer / Capellen, Grand Duchy of Luxembourg("Assignor"); and

NIVAL INTERNATIONAL LIMITED, a limited liability company incorporated under the laws of Cyprus with its registered office at Themistokli Dervi, 3, Julia House, 1066, Nicosia, Cyprus ("Assignee").

RECITALS

Whereas Assignor has agreed to transfer all right, title and interest in the trademarks set forth on **Schedule 1** ("**Nival Trademarks**") hereto to Assignee pursuant to a separate agreement dated as of June 29, 2016 between Assignor and Assignee ("**Separate Agreement**").

Whereas this Assignment shall be recorded in all trademark offices where such Nival Trademarks are registered and which have jurisdiction over the various trademarks.

1. Assignment of Rights; Consideration.

In consideration of the value received by Assignor which is set forth in the Separate Agreement, Assignor hereby assigns, grants, transfers, sells and conveys to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest of every kind and nature throughout the world in perpetuity in and to all of the Nival Trademarks owned by, registered to, or previously assigned to Assignor.

2. Additional Rights.

Assignor's assignment, grant, transfer, sale and conveyance of all of its rights in and to the Nival Trademarks shall include, without limitation, (i) all rights that may now or hereafter be vested, together with all national, foreign, state and common law registrations, (ii) all applications for registration and renewals and extensions thereof, as well as all goodwill associated therewith; and (iii) all benefits, privileges, causes of action and remedies relating to any of the foregoing, whether before or hereafter accrued (including, without limitation, the exclusive rights (a) to apply for and maintain all such

registrations, renewals and/or extensions, (b) to sue for all past, present or future infringements or other violations of any rights in the trademarks, and (c) to settle and retain proceeds from any such actions).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment as of June 29, 2016.

ZZIMA INTERNATIONAL, s.à r.i.

("Assignor")

Seren, sàrl

Represented by: George Bryan-Orr

Title: Sole Director

NIVAL INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

("Assignee")

Schedule 1

USA/USPTO				
Blitzkrieg	2845599	USA		
Blitzkrieg	4796249	USA		
NIVAL	4153064	USA		
NIVAL	4201459	USA		
NIVAL	2789347	USA		
PRIME WORLD	4222411	USA		
PRIME WORLD	4197637	USA		
PRIME WORLD	4227925	USA		
SILENT STORM	2828355	USA		
ZZIMA	4072417	USA		
ZZIMA	3968627	USA		
ZZIMA	3974742	USA		

RECORDED: 05/22/2017